

WP(C) 859/2017
BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

Heard Ms. V. Grover, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Ms. D. Das Barman, learned State counsel and Mr. B. Gogoi, learned standing counsel, Health Department and Finance Departments.

After hearing the parties for some time, it appears to the Court that it would be just and proper to have the presence of the respondent Nos.6 & 7, namely, the District Legal Services Authority, represented by its Secretary and the Assam State Legal Services Authority, represented by its Secretary, respectively, before the prayer of the petitioners for an interim order is considered.

In that view of the matter, the petitioners are permitted to cause dasti service on the respondent Nos.6 & 7. However, the process of dasti shall be routed through the Registry of this Court and after service is effected, an affidavit in that regard shall be filed.

Registry will list this case for motion on 23rd February, 2017.