

WP(C) 859/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. BUJOR BARUA

Mr. N.J. Choudhury, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos. 6 and 7 submits that a copy of the additional affidavit filed by the petitioner has been received today and accordingly prays for some time for obtaining required instruction.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.